g5_23. (In the economic recovery after Covid19, its important that government actions prioritize climate change.) Do you agree or disagree with the following (is that strongly or somewhat?):

Australia

Canada

France

Russia

United

Mexico

Detailed Tables

Germany

Kingdom

Spain

Base: All respondents 28029 2002 2003 2000 2001 2000 2002 2004 2000 2003 2004 2005 2000 2005 2000
Weighted 28000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000
o 7200 472 491 448 440 380 438 396 427 497 525 914 538 800 433

ron agree
o ag 26% 24% 25% 22% 20% 19% 20% 20% 21% 25% 26% 46% 27% 40% 22%
omentat 10984 669 724 818 602 876 837 810 741 645 1082 707 772 800 809
omewnat agree
J 39% 33% 36% 41% 35% 44% 42% 40% 37% 32% 54% 35% 39% 40% 40%
omenrat di 4506 367 367 351 30 387 327 275 206 317 248 185 307 198 341
omewnat disagree
9 16% 18% 18% 18% 21% 19% 16% 14% 20% 16% 12% 9% 15% 10% 17%
Svony i 2493 310 242 162 221 160 114 207 214 322 65 77 132 84 183
ron Isagree
gy disag 9% 16% 12% 8% 11% 8% 6% 10% 11% 16% 3% 4% 7% 4% 9%
- 2816 181 176 221 218 197 283 312 212 219 79 116 251 118 235
on now
10% 9% 9% 11% 11% 10% 14% 16% 11% 11% 4% 6% 13% 6% 12%
Summary
o A 18184 1142 1215 1266 1132 1257 1276 1206 1168 1142 1608 1621 1310 1600 1242
- ree
9 65% 57% 61% 63% 57% 63% 64% 60% 58% 57% 80% 81% 66% 80% 62%
6o - D1 7000 677 609 513 650 547 442 82 620 639 314 263 39 282 524
- Disagree 25% 34% 30% 26% 33% 21% 22% 24% 31% 32% 16% 13% 22% 14% 26%
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g5_24. (In the long term, climate change is as serious a crisis as Covid 19 is.) Do you agree or disagree with the following (is that strongly or somewhat?):

Australia

Canada

United

Detailed Tables

France

Germany

Russia

Kingdom

Mexico

Spain

Base: All respondents 28029 2002 2003 2000 2001 2000 2002 2004 2000 2003 2004 2005 2000 2005 2000

Weighted 28000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000

9571 579 628 715 656 566 550 534 612 577 735 941 697 1052 720

Strongly agree 3% 29% 31% 36% 33% 28% 28% 27% 31% 29% 37% 7% 35% 53% 36%

10447 601 658 810 719 876 884 803 710 603 1005 675 728 626 750

Somewhat agree 3% 30% 33% 40% 36% 44% 44% 40% 36% 30% 50% 34% 36% 31% 37%

] 3789 337 359 234 313 293 258 273 324 313 179 195 247 175 289

Somewhat disagree 14% 17% 18% 12% 16% 15% 13% 14% 16% 16% 9% 10% 12% 9% 14%

] 2140 330 222 99 159 103 93 166 101 330 5 73 143 74 112

Strongly disagree 8% 16% 11% 5% 8% 5% 5% 8% 10% 16% 2% 2% 7% 2% 6%

. 2053 153 133 142 153 162 206 225 163 177 37 116 185 73 129

Don't know 7% 8% 7% 7% 8% 8% 10% 11% 8% 9% 2% 6% 9% 4% 6%
Summary

20019 1180 1286 1525 1375 1442 1443 1336 1322 1180 1740 1616 1425 1678 1470

28 - Agree 71% 59% 64% 76% 69% 72% 72% 67% 66% 59% 87% 81% 71% 84% 73%

] 5929 667 581 333 472 396 351 439 515 643 223 268 390 249 201

B2B - Disagree 21% 33% 29% 7% 24% 20% 18% 22% 26% 32% 11% 3% 20% 2% 20%
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g5new_13. (Government should focus on helping the economy to recover first and foremost, even if that means taking some actions that will are bad for the environment.) And to what extent do you a

Australia

Canada

France

Russia

United

Mexico

Detailed Tables

Germany

Kingdom

Spain

Base: All respondents 28029 2002 2003 2000 2001 2000 2002 2004 2000 2003 2004 2005 2000 2005 2000

Weighted 28000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000

4285 332 256 174 172 241 172 464 267 348 180 673 285 420 301

Strongly agree 15% 17% 13% 9% 9% 12% 9% 23% 13% 17% 9% 34% 14% 21% 15%

7994 662 591 523 538 577 524 640 660 593 590 589 454 497 556

Somewhat agree 29% 33% 30% 26% 27% 29% 26% 32% 33% 30% 29% 29% 23% 25% 28%

] 7556 458 553 615 671 501 676 205 524 211 724 334 202 591 602

Somewhat disagree 27% 23% 28% 31% 34% 30% 34% 20% 26% 21% 36% 17% 20% 30% 30%

] 5779 357 426 543 424 208 355 243 340 228 260 304 706 224 363

Strongly disagree 21% 18% 21% 27% 21% 20% 18% 12% 17% 21% 23% 15% 35% 21% 18%

. 2386 191 175 145 194 184 273 248 200 219 47 100 153 69 178

Don't know 9% 10% 9% 7% 10% 9% 14% 12% 10% 11% 2% 5% 8% 3% 9%

12279 994 846 697 710 818 696 1104 927 942 770 1262 739 916 857

28 - Agree 44% 50% 42% 35% 36% 41% 35% 55% 46% 47% 38% 63% 37% 46% 43%

] 13335 814 978 1158 1095 998 1031 647 864 839 1184 638 1108 1014 965

B2B - Disagree 8% 1% 29% 58% 55% 50% 52% 2% 3% 2% 59% 32% 55% 51% 8%
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gl3new_16. (We will see more people fighting for changes to protect the environment.) How likely or unlikely do you think each of the following are to occur as a result of the Coronavirus or COVI

Australia

Canada

France

Russia

United

Mexico

Detailed Tables

Germany

Kingdom

Spain

Base: All respondents 28029 2002 2003 2000 2001 2000 2002 2004 2000 2003 2004 2005 2000 2005 2000

Weighted 28000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000

_ 5022 280 243 270 52 234 To1 270 239 273 617 863 547 549 324

very likely 18% 14% 12% 13% 8% 2% 8% 14% 12% 14% 31% 3% 27% 2% 16%

_ 9314 558 613 837 574 712 617 616 596 546 859 676 645 769 696

Somewhat fikely 33% 28% 31% 2% 29% 36% 31% 31% 30% 21% 3% 34% 2% 38% 35%

— _ 6857 545 526 513 656 576 674 502 571 530 384 219 328 302 530

Neither fikely nor unfikely 24% 27% 26% 26% 33% 29% 34% 25% 29% 21% 19% 11% 16% 15% 27%

_ 3119 252 273 174 351 238 253 251 274 236 106 112 170 215 213

Somewhat unlikely 11% 13% 14% 9% 18% 2% 13% 13% 14% 12% 5% 6% 8% 11% 11%

_ 1585 178 122 70 136 % 85 200 111 188 12 52 154 87 %

Very unlikely 6% 9% 6% 2% 7% 5% 4% 10% 6% 9% 1% 3% 8% 2% 5%

A 2102 187 222 136 131 143 210 162 208 227 23 78 156 77 142

Donagknow 8% 9% 11% 7% 7% 7% 10% 8% 10% 11% 1% 2% 8% 2% %
Summary

_ 14336 838 857 1106 726 947 778 886 836 819 1475 1539 1192 1318 1020

728 - Likely 51% 2% 43% 55% 36% 47% 39% 44% 2% 41% 74% 7% 60% 66% 51%

_ 4704 430 395 245 487 333 338 450 385 424 118 163 324 303 307

B3B - Unlikely 17% 22% 20% 12% 24% 17% 17% 23% 19% 21% 6% 8% 16% 15% 15%
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g22_4. (1 will seek out products that are healthier and better for the environment.) To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following regarding the long-term impau

Australia Canada France Germany Russia
Base: All respondents 28029 2002 2003 2000 2001 2000 2002 2004
Weighted 28000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000
svon! 7148 343 335 393 223 446 297 424
t
rongly agree 26% 17% 17% 20% 11% 22% 15% 21%
s ) 14874 1064 1183 1270 1084 1255 1151 1069
omewhat agree
9 53% 53% 59% 64% 54% 63% 58% 53%
s o 4575 478 379 243 545 242 450 343
omewhat disagree 16% 24% 19% 12% 27% 12% 23% 17%
Svonaly 1403 115 103 94 148 57 102 165
trongly disagree 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 3% 506 8%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(DK/Ns) - - - - - - - -
22021 1406 1518 1663 1307 1701 1448 1492
T2B - Agree
79% 70% 76% 83% 65% 85% 72% 75%
_ 5979 594 482 337 693 299 552 508
B2B - Disagree 21% 30% 24% 17% 35% 15% 28% 25%
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st of the virus

United
Kingdom us China India Brazil Mexico Spain
2000 2003 2004 2005 2000 2005 2000
2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000
259 421 816 989 788 1003 414
13% 21% 41% 49% 39% 50% 21%
1132 988 1012 737 917 816 1196
57% 49% 51% 37% 46% 41% 60%
508 472 147 173 206 106 283
25% 24% 7% 9% 10% 5% 14%
102 120 26 102 89 75 107
5% 6% 1% 5% 4% 4% 5%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1390 1408 1827 1726 1705 1820 1610
70% 70% 91% 86% 85% 91% 80%
610 592 173 274 295 180 390
30% 30% 9% 14% 15% 9% 20%




